417 E. Virginia St., Su Mailing Address: Pos	L CONNECTION, ite I, Tallahassee, FL 32301 t Office Box 10349, Tallahu , FREB No. 1-800-342-8062	, (904)224-8870 Hisce, FL 32302	RE: Devel Au	to motive F.P., Tr
NAME	FAX (904) 222-1222		Cepitat Express ^{ed} Art. of Inc, File Corp. Record Search Ltd. Partnership File	C.C. FEE. DISBURSED
	······	·····	Foreign Corp. File	
PHONE () Isrvice: Top Priority One Day Service	Regular Two Day Service	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dissolution/Withdrawal	300001357813- -06/1179601035014 ****122.50-****122.50-
'o us via	Return via		Name Roservation Annual Report/Roinstatemen Reg. Agent Service Document Filing	11
ilate Fee \$	Our \$		Corporate Kit Vehicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval	
			UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval File No.'s,Copies Courter Service	
			Shipping/Handling Phone () Top Priority Express Mail Prep. FAX ()	
			SUBTOTALS	
	F. Chesser Jun	1 1996	DISBURSED SURCHARGE TAX on corporate supplies.	
quest taken te <u>()</u> 11/96	CONFIRMED	APPROVED	SUBTOTAL	
AE <u>9:00</u> _CD	CK	No	BALANCE DUE	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DEVEL AUTOMOTIVE F.P., INC.

III WI II NU

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, natural persons competent to contract, hereby associate themselves to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 1

The name of this corporation shall be: DEVEL AUTOMOTIVE F.P., INC.

ARTICLE II

The general nature of the business to be transacted by the corporation and its powers are:

(a) To own and operate a full service car wash, including the sale of automotive accessories, soaps, and waxes; to own, lease and/or sell real estate;

(b) To do all the things and to have and exercise all of the powers, rights, privileges now or hereafter conferred by the Laws of the State of Florida upon corporations;

(c) The corporation shall further have the power to purchase its own shares for any purpose, if after such purchase its assets will not be less than its liabilities plus stated capital;

(d) To perform fully any agreement with any person who purchases shares from the corporation under an agreement reserving to the corporation the right to repurchase or obligating it to repurchase such shares;

(c) To perform any agreement with any shareholder giving the corporation the right to repurchase such shares upon the shareholder's death or upon the happening of any other event which may be set out in the agreement.

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 10,000 shares of common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00), which shall be fully paid and non-assessable. The holders of each share of common stock shall have one vote for each share owned. If at any time the holders of a majority or more of the then issued and outstanding shares of the corporation shall enter into an agreement restricting or limiting the sale, transfer, assignment, pledge or hypothecation of the shares of the corporation or any part thereof to which agreement the corporation shall become a party, the corporation shall thereupon observe and carry out upon and as its part the terms of any such agreement, and shall refuse to recognize any sale, transfer, assignment, pledge or hypothecation, or any attempted sale, transfer, assignment, pledge or hypothecation, of any of the shares covered by such agreement, unless the same be in conformity with the terms and conditions of such agreement, provided that a copy of such agreement be filed in the principal office of the corporation, and further provide that notice of the existence of such provision be noted conspicuously on the face or back of each and every Certificate of shares subject to the terms of any such agreement.

ARTICLE IV

The amount of capital with which this corporation is commencing business is not less than \$500.00.

ARTICLE Y

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VI

Registered Agent for this corporation shall be John T. Brennan and the registered office of the corporation shall be 519 South Indian River Drive, Fort Pierce, Florida. The principal office of this corporation shall be 2410 South U.S. 1, Fort Pierce, Florida.

ARTICLE VII

The corporation shall initially have one (1) Director. The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time in accordance with the By-Laws adopted for the conduct of the affairs of the corporation.

ARTICLE VIII

The name and address of the initial director is: IRA M. GERSTEIN, 2410 South U.S. 1, Fort Pierce, Florida.

ARTICLE IX

The name and street address of the incorporator of this corporation is: IRA M. GERSTEIN, 2410 South U.S. 1, Fort Pierce, Florida.

ARTICLE X

The business of the corporation shall initially be conducted by a President/Secretary/Treasurer. The business of the corporation shall at any future time be conducted by such other offices as may be elected and qualified pursuant to the By-Laws of this corporation which may be adopted for the conduct of the affairs thereof. The following shall constitute the officers of the corporation until the first meeting thereof, or until their successors are duly elected and qualified:

President/Secretary/Treasurer IF

IRA M. GERSTEIN

-Page 2-

ARTICLE_X1

A. The Corporation shall to the fullest extent permitted by law indemnify any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise.

B. The Corporation may pay in advance any expenses (including attorneys' fees) that may become subject to indemnification under paragraph A above if the person receiving the advance payment of expenses undertakes in writing to repay such payment if it is ultimately determined that such person is not entitled to indemnification by the Corporation under paragraph A above.

ARTICLE XII

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders, and approved at a stockholder's meeting by majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the Directors and all the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to the Articles of Incorporation be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has set his hand anyhseal-this 10^{+h} day of June, 1996.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared IRA M. GERSTEIN known to me or has produced _______ as identification, and who ____ did \underline{N} did not take an oath, and who subscribed the above Articles of Incorporation, and they did freely and voluntarily acknowledge before me, according to law, that they made the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official scal, in the County and State last aforesaid this $\frac{10^{-1/4}}{10^{-1/4}}$ day of <u>Symplering</u>, 1996.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

-Page 3-



GERSPEIN

Patty Annut MY COMMISSION # CC239310 EXPIRES November 18, 1998 Robert THRU TROY FAILT INSURANCE, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as the Registered Agent for DEVEL AUTOMOTIVE F.P., INC. and as agent to accept service of process of such corporation, at the place designated in Article VI, does hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of the General Corporation Act, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, relative to keeping the registered office of said corporation open.

FILED 96 JUN II AHII: Ir